KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

No. R VI (4) 1235/2016

Thrissur, 23.03.2017.

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Ranked List for the post of Clerk/Cashier (Category No.20/2014) in District Co-operative Bank in Thrissur District - Addendum Notification issuing of - reg.

Ref:- 1) Ranked List No. 885/16/DOR dated 30.12.2016.

2) Letter No. DR V (3) 8883/16/GW dated 21.03.2017 of the Secretary, KPSC Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the following modification has been made in the Ranked List for the post of Clerk/Casher in District Co-operative Bank in Thrissur District published on 30.12.2016 (Category No. 20/2014).

The name of the candidate, SANEESH KUMAR T S (Reg. No. 128593) is included in the Main List of the Ranked List referred (1) above with Rank No. 138 A i.e. in between Ranked No. 138 and 139 complying the order of the Secretary, KPSC Thiruvananthapuram as per Letter No. DR V (3) 8883/16/GW dated 21.03.2017. The relative rank position of the candidate will be as follows.

MAIN LIST

Rank No.	Reg. No.	Name of candidate	Mark secured in OMR Test	Wtg	Total	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
138	127792	GOPIKA P G	52.67	-	52.67	24.05.1986	Velan - SC	
138 A	128593	SANEESHKUMAR T S	52.67	-	52.67	24.05.1989	Ezhava	
139	126092	SHAIJA K G	52.33	-	52.33	25.10.1976	Ezhava	

The Ranked List stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

OOTHAMAN M K,
DISTRICT OFFICER,
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR.

Approved for issue

Section Officer, R VI